
4/20/2021 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7627460 1/5

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 7627460

Procuring Entity CITY OF TANAUAN, BATANGAS

Title Supply and Delivery of Mobile Clinic for City Health Office.

Area of Delivery Batangas

Solicitation
Number:

CGT- Goods- 00041

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Vehicles

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 10,500,000.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: VINOSA LAT ROBLES
Bac Secretariat
City Government of Tanauan
Barangay Natatas, Tanauan City
Tanauan City
Batangas
Philippines 4232
63-043-7289837 Ext.1123

tanauanbacsecretariat@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 5

Date Published 20/04/2021

Last Updated / Time 20/04/2021 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 10/05/2021 10:00 AM

Description
 
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Batangas
CITY OF TANAUAN
INVITATION TO BID

Description

1) The City Government of Tanauan, through the General Fund intends to apply the sum of PHP 10,500,000.00 being
the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Supply and Delivery of Mobile
Clinic. Bid received in excess of the ABC Shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2) The City Government of Tanauan now invites bids for Supply and Delivery of Mobile Clinic of the prospective bidder
of all its ongoing and completed government and private contracts, including contracts awarded but not yet started, if
any, whether similar or not similar in nature and complexity to the contract to be bid, within the relevant period. The
description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents particularly in Section II. Instruction to
Bidders.

1 lot MOBILE CLINIC
6-WHEELER CAB AND CHASSIS WITH FABRICATION-Brand New
4 cylinder, Turbo Intercooler, Fuel Injected, Diesel Engine

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


4/20/2021 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7627460 2/5

Chassis Dimension
-Length (mm)6,320 - 6,430
-Width (mm)1,720 - 1,995
-Height (mm)2,115 - 2,155
Wheelbase (mm)8,380 - 3,405
Max. Output (PS) ISO - 136
Max. Torque (Nm) ISO - 390
Max. Speed (kph) -118 - 134
Cab to rear, Floor to roof dimensions:
L - 23ft, W - 81", H - 113"
Materials: Tubular Framing, Aluminum Composite Materials panels,
GI sheet, Marine plyboard, Vinyl flooring anti bacterial, Angle bars
reinforcement, Anti Slide.
1 Canopy on right side near side entrance

STICKER DESIGN
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
220 Volt AC system
*one auto transfer switch box
*one shore power cord 30'/50amp
*power outlets distibuted throughout the unit
*circuits protected by auto-reset breakers
*one 110/220V AC control panel with generator and shore power main breaker
*one exterior grade power outlet 110/220V AC
*12 volt auxillary system;
*two auxillary rear battery, heavy duty
*one battery isolator 160 amp
*two 12 volt powr outlets

GENERATOR SET 5KVA diesel fed

ROOF MOUNTED AIRCONDITIONING UNITS
4- WAY CASSETTE TYPE
3.50/13.48/15.5 kW
11,900/46,000/52,900 Btu/h

LIGHTING SYSTEM
*ceiling mounted fluorescent lighting system with main wall switch
*entry door lights (2)
*under cabinet 12VDC lighting (4)

EXAMINATION ROOM
Examination Bed with exam light
Specifications: Examination Bed
Color: Black
Size: 190 x 60 X 66 cm
Material Type: Stainless
Steel

HUMIDIFIER (Heavy Duty)
220-240 VAC/1, 50-60Hz

LAPTOP AND SMART LED TV
Intel Core i5 8th Gen
Quad Core, 1.6 GHz Clock
Speed 8GB DDR4 RAM
1 TB Hard
Disk 256 GB
SSD
2 GB Intel Graphics Card
13.3 inches, 1920 X 1080 pixels, Touch
Screen Windows 10 OS

SMART LED TV
Screen Size (inch, measured diagonally) 50"

DOCTOR'S DESK PREWIRED
Dimension: W1600 X D600 X H750mm
Materials: MFC Board

DOCTOR'S STOOL
High-quality, therapy stools with a thick foam upholtered swivel seat

OVERHEAD CABINET WITH LOCKING SYSTEM
Material Laminated MDF and particleboard



4/20/2021 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7627460 3/5

Item Dimensions LxWxH 12.44 x 54 x 20.31inches
Number of Doors 3
Number of Shelves 2

SINGLE BENCH seating with arm rest at both sides for blood sample draw
Durable Frame Structure - weight capacity is up to 400Lbs. The
square tubular frame of this Blood Draw chair is made from heavy-duty
steel and welded for maximum strength to ensure long-term
durability and use for year to come
Comfortable upholstered Blood Draw Chair - Measuring
35"H x 18"L x 29"W.

FLOOR MOUNTED DIGITAL SCALE with height scale

PATIENT ROOM/TECH ROOM/RECEPTION AREA:

BENCH SEATING for three patients near nurse desk
Beam mounted fixed seats, available in 2-3-4 seater modules.
Frame of chromed steel
Upholstered seat and backrest. Black painted beam.
Free-standing metal legs, chrome plated.

OVERHEAD CABINET with locking system
Material Laminated MDF and particleboard
Item Dimensions LxWxH 12.44 x 54 x 20.31 inches
Number of Doors 3
Number of Shelves 2

Under Counter REFRIGERATOR
Ready 220v/60Hz -
R134/R404 Nature -
Shelving -
with castor -
wheels door: 2 -
door capacity: 10 c.ft. tem: +2 to +12oC -
Dimension: 1200 x 700 x 860cm -
-
STAINLESS STEEL SINK
Stainless steel double sink with side table (under pipe)
Item Description: L 140/150cm W50/60cm H80/90cm
Materials: SUS 304, Stainless Steel
THk: 12mm* Backsplash : 15cm

Overhead Cabinet directly above Counter Top
SINGLE BENCH seating at/near nurse desk
Beam mounted fixed seats, Frame of Chromed steel.
Upholstered seat and backrest. Black painted beam
Free-Standing metal legs, chrome plated.

SANITIZING MACHINE AND AUTOCLAVE
Material: Stainless
Working Pressure : 0.22 Mpa
Adjustment of Temperature : 40-134

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT :

Examination Table, Mounted, Hamilton type, with drawer
and compartment door, upholstered three section top, provided
with stirrup and sliding foot stool. Size: 58 inc. x 20 inc. x 34 inc

Portable BP Apparatus
Stethoscope
Pulse Oximeter (heavy duty)
Infant Weighing Scale
Adult Weighing Scale with height measurement
Hand washing Stations (portable sink)
Thermometer
Tape measure
TV stand/hook
Medical set (1 small pan or instrument container,
1 kidney basic (bid), 1 kidney basin (small), 2 small bowls,
1 pair army navy, 1 ovum forceps, 1 needle holder (long),
1 needle holder (short), 3 pcs allis forceps, 6 pcs straight Kelly,
6 pcs curved Kelly, 12 pcs straight mosquito, 12 pcs curved
mosquito, 5 pcs towel clips (non-pointed tip), 1 pc debakey



4/20/2021 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7627460 4/5

forceps (long), 2 pcs regular thumb forceps
VARIOUS MEDICINES:
(Antibiotic, vials, multivitamins, topical, skin solution)

10 tab/box Vitamin B Complex
175 neb Salbutamol sulfate + Ipratropium Br 2.5mg/500mcg
630 neb Salbutamol 1mg/mL
50 tube Mupirocin 5g Ointment
50 btls Ambroxol 6mg/mL drops
50 btls Ambroxol 15mg/5mL
30 btls Amoxicillin 100mg/mL
50 btls Amoxicillin 250mg/5mL
100 btls Carbocisteine 100mg/5mL
50 btls Carbocisteine 250mg/5mL
50 btls Cefalexin 100mg/mL Suspension
50 btls Cefalexin 125mg/5mL Suspension
100 btls Cefalexin 250mg/5mL Suspension
50 btls Cefuroxime 250mg/5mL Suspension
50 btls Cetirizine drops
100 amp Dexamethasone 4mg/2mL
30 amp Diclofenac 75mg/3ml Ampule
500 amp Furosemide 20mg/2mL
200 amp Gentamycin 40mg/2mL
500 amp Hyoscine-N-Butylbromide 20mg/2mL
100 amp Lidocaine 2% 5mL
300 amp Ranitidine 50mg/2mL
100 amp Tetanus toxoid 0.5mL
1,500 tab Losartan 50mg
1,000 tab Losartan 100mg
5,000 cap Mefenamic acid 500mg
2,000 tab Metformin 500mg
1,000 tab Methylergometrine 125mcg
100 tab Methyldopa 250mg
200 tab Metoprolol 50mg
500 tab Metronidazole 500mg
200 tab Nifedipine 5mg
100 tab Ofloxacin 400mg
500 tab Omeprazole 20mg
520 tab Omeprazole 40mg
1,000 tab Paracetamol 500mg
500 tab Potassium Chloride 600mg
500 tab Prednisone 10mg
500 tab Ranitidine 150mg
200 tab Tranexamic acid 500mg
2,000 tab Vitamin B Complex
300 cap Cefalexin 500mg
500 tab Celecoxib 200mg
500 tab Celecoxib 400mg
500 tab Cetirizine 10mg
100 tab Cinnarizine 25mg
480 tab Citicholine 500mg
510 tab Clarithromycin 500mg
300 cap Clindamycin 300mg
500 tab Clopidogrel 75mg
1,000 cap Cloxacillin 500mg

SOFTWARE & OTHER AMENITIES
Mobile clinic Customized Computer Software (For Patient Data Management)
Mobile Clinic Customized Mobile Application (For Online Appointment of Schedule)
LTO Registration, TPL, 1-year warranty parts and labor
1-year preventive maintenance

3) Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary “pass/fail”
criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as
the “ Government Procurement Reform Act”.

(i)Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, or organizations with atleast sixty percent (60%)
interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act
138.

4) Interested bidders may obtain further information from the City Government of Tanauan and inspect the Bidding
documents at the address given below during 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.

5) A complete set of Bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders on April 20, 2021



4/20/2021 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=7627460 5/5

from the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee amounting to Twenty- Five Thousand Pesos
(Php25,000.00) for the Bidding Documents in the amount based on the amount of project cost.

6) The Pre-bid conference is on 2:00pm/ April 27, 2021 at BAC Conference Room.

7) Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 10:00am May 10, 2021 All bids must be accompanied by
a bid security in any of acceptable forms in the amount.

A) Form of Security Minimum Amount in % of Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid.

1)Cash, certified check, cashier’s check, bank draft or irrevocable letter of credit. Two percent (2%)
2)Bank Guarantee two percent (2%)
3)Surety Bond five percent (5%)

Bid opening shall be on 10:00am May 10, 2021 at BAC Office Conference Room. Bids will be opened in the presence
of the Bidder’s representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8) The City Government of Tanauan reserved the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and
to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or
bidders.
9) For further information, please refer to:

BAC Secretariat
Goods & Consulting Services
New City Hall Building
Brgy. Natatas, Tanauan City
tanauanbacsecretariat@gmail.com

(sgd)
ATTY. FERDINAND Q. PEREZ
Chairperson Goods & Consulting Services

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

27/04/2021 2:00:00 PM New City Hall Building
3/F BAC Conference Room
Brgy Natatas, Tanauan City

Created by VINOSA LAT ROBLES

Date Created 19/04/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

